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SRES 243
A resolution expressing the sense of the Senate that, upon the establishment of, or enactment of legislation
creating, a public health care plan, Members of Congress shall lose access to the Federal Employees Health
Benefits Plan and shall be required to enroll in the public plan.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Aug 5, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs. (text of measure as introdu
Latest Action: Referred to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs. (text of measure as
introduced: CR S8873)  (Aug 5, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/senate-resolution/243 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Vitter, David [R-LA] 
Party: Republican   •   State: LA   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs Committee Senate Referred To Aug 5, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HRES 657 Related bill Jul 17, 2009: Referred to House Ways and Means

111 HRES 642 Related bill Jul 14, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.

111 HRES 615 Related bill Jul 13, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H8014)

111 HRES 626 Related bill Jul 10, 2009: Referred to House Ways and Means

Summary  (as of Aug 5, 2009) 

Expresses the sense of the Senate that upon the establishment or enactment of legislation creating a public health care

plan, Members of Congress should lose access to the Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan and shall be required to

enroll in such public plan.
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Actions Timeline

Aug 5, 2009: Introduced in Senate
Aug 5, 2009: Referred to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs. (text of measure as
introduced: CR S8873)
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